

BID SUMMARY**PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ENHANCEMENTS ON SR116**

CONTRACT NO. 2026-03

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL

PROJECT INFORMATION:

CIP #23.02

LOCATION:

SR116 at N. Main & Keeting, S. Main & Burnett, Petaluma & Walker, Gravensten Hwy & Hutchins

BID OPENING:

12-Aug-26

Item No.	BASE BID SCHEDULE	Quantity	Unit	W. Bradley Electric, LLC		Mike Brown Electric Co.		SCC Electric Inc.		St. Francis Electric, LLC.		DC Electric Group, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	PAWB Controller Assembly	7	EA	\$ 2,270.29	\$ 15,892.03	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00
2	Round Flashing Beacon	28	EA	\$ 817.79	\$ 22,898.12	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 26,096.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 25,760.00
3	AID Push Button Assembly	10	EA	\$ 1,289.50	\$ 12,895.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12,600.00
4	W11-2 (Blinker) Sign	14	EA	\$ 1,019.14	\$ 14,267.96	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 19,250.00
5	Solar Panel	4	EA	\$ 910.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00
6	1-B Pole and Foundation	3	EA	\$ 8,195.33	\$ 24,585.99	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,778.00	\$ 14,334.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
7	No. 5 Pull Box	3	EA	\$ 3,301.33	\$ 9,903.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00
8	Install Conduit	155	LF	\$ 182.56	\$ 28,296.80	\$ 325.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 29,450.00
9	Install and Splice Conductors	4	LS	\$ 1,660.25	\$ 6,641.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00
10	Remove Existing Push Button Assembly	6	EA	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
11	Remove Existing Flashing Beacon Assembly	6	EA	\$ 410.50	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
12	Remove Existing Decorative Light Pole and Foundation	1	EA	\$ 4,866.00	\$ 4,866.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	Type 15TS Streetlight Pole and Foundation	1	EA	\$ 12,611.00	\$ 12,611.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
14	Remove and Salvage Sign Panel	14	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
15	Remove and Salvage Sign Post	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
16	Relocate Sign Panel to Existing Post	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 705.50	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	Relocate Sign Panel to Proposed Post	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00
18	W16-7P Sign	14	EA	\$ 151.57	\$ 2,121.98	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00
19	R10-25 Sign	10	EA	\$ 106.10	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
20	R1-5 Sign	8	EA	\$ 126.25	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 7,184.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
21	Refresh White Crosswalk Markings	255	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,845.00
22	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement	450	SF	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 10,935.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	7	TON	\$ 2,051.14	\$ 14,357.98	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5,390.00
24	Remove In-Pavement Warning Lights	1	LS	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
25	Trim Vegetation	1	LS	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
26	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 35,247.00	\$ 35,247.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
27	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,990.25	\$ 22,990.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID *				\$	267,495.10	\$	301,215.00	\$	284,900.00	\$	254,700.00	\$	195,480.00

* BASIS OF BID AWARD